at the Placing Price of HK$0.08 per Placing Share. The net placing price per Placing Share is
HK$0.077.

To the best of the Director’s knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquiries, the Placees and their ultimate beneficial owners are third parties independent of and not
connected with the Company and its connected persons.

The net proceeds from the Placing is approximately HK$13.2 million, which are intended to be
applied by the Company for (i) developing the cloud kitchen business of the Group; (ii) upgrading
the sales channels of the Group, including “JIA Everywhere”, the online/offline delivery platform
of the Group; (iii) investing in potential PRC or overseas food and beverage related investment
opportunities; (iv) developing new catering outlets of the Groups and for brand management; and
(v) loan repayment. Please refer to the Announcement for further details of the proposed uses of
proceeds.

2

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon
completion of the Placing:

Immediately before
completion of the Placing

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Giant Mind (Note 1) 409,670,000 47.64 409,670,000 39.70
Ms. Wong 66,816,000 7.77 66,816,000 6.47
Mr. Wee Keng Hiong Tony (Note 2) 1,000,000 0.12 1,000,000 0.10
Mr. Lo Yeung Kit, Alan (Note 3) 2,880,000 0.33 2,880,000 0.28
The Placees (Note 4) – – 171,910,000 16.66
Other Public Shareholders 379,634,000 44.14 379,634,000 36.79

Total 860,000,000 100 1,031,910,000 100

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, Giant Mind is wholly-owned by Ms. Wong, the Chairperson, an executive
Director and a Controlling Shareholder.

(2) Mr. Wee Keng Hiong Tony is an independent non-executive Director.

(3) Mr. Lo Yeung Kit, Alan is the spouse of Ms. Wong.

(4) None of such Placees will become a substantial shareholder of the Company immediately after completion of
the Placing.

By order of the Board
Jia Group Holdings Limited

Wong Pui Yain
Chairperson and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 24 September 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Ms. Wong Pui Yain and Ms. Wan Suet